

(

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3099/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2013 in CRLP No.202/2008, of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

UDAY SHANKAR RAO & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARENDERA KUMAR DUTTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rakesh Khanna, ASG
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be an interim stay as prayed for pending
further orders.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|